

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4810 of 2021Praveen Kumar Chadha **Versus** Union of India & Others

WPC/202/2022, WPC/5094/2021, WPC/1123/2023, WPC/209/2022,
 WPC/206/2022, WPC/5047/2021, WPC/201/2022, WPC/1118/2023,
 WPC/205/2022, WPC/2867/2022, WPC/218/2022 and WPC/667/2022

27.04.2023	Heard Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rakesh Dubey and Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, learned counsel for the respective petitioners. Also heard Mr. Ramakant Misrha, learned Deputy Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for the Union of India-respondent, Mr. Jitendra Pali, learned Deputy Advocate General, for the State-respondent, Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Mr. Ali Asgar and Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel, appearing for the NHAI-respondent. Learned Deputy Solicitor General submits that he has filed reply-affidavit today morning. Learned Senior Advocate prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List these matters along with WPC No. 5150 of 2021 after summer vacation.

In the meanwhile, paper-book be filed.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice