

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4810 of 2021

Praveen Kumar Chadha **Versus** Union Of India

**WPC/202/2022, WPC/5094/2021, WPC/1123/2023, WPC/209/2022, WPC/5150/2021,
WPC/206/2022, WPC/5047/2021, WPC/201/2022, WPC/1118/2023, WPC/205/2022,
WPC/2867/2022, WPC/218/2022, WPC/667/2022**

Division Bench :-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

11/08/2023	Shri Mayank Chandrakar and Shri Rakesh Dubey, counsel for the respective petitioners. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General and Shri Roop Naik, counsel for Union of India. Shri Ashish Tiwari, Govt. Advocate for the State. Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay and Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for NHAI. <u>WPC No. 4810/2021</u> Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to press I.A. No.1/2022, application for amendment of the writ petition. Accordingly, I.A. No.1/2022 is dismissed as not pressed. <u>WPC No. 206/2022</u> Heard on I.A. No.1/2023, application for amendment in the relief clause. On due consideration and the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated within seven days.

WPC No. 209/2022

The default pointed out by the Registry for non-filing Paper-Book is exempted.

WPC No. 2867/2022

Heard on I.A. No.1/2023, application for amendment in the relief clause.

On due consideration and the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed.

Let necessary amendment be incorporated within seven days.

List these matters for final hearing in the week commencing 04/09/2023.

Meanwhile, pleadings will be completed by parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge